



Dl. September
21. 5, 2022

S.A.T. 520 of 2016

Sri Anjan Kumar Debnath

Vs.

Sri Dipen Kumar Debnath & ors.

Re: CAN 1 of 2022 (recalling)
filed on August 10, 2022.

The appellant is not represented, nor any
accommodation is prayed for.

Let this matter be listed on Wednesday next. In the
event the appellant is not represented on the adjourned date, it
may be presumed that the appellant is not interested to proceed
with the matter.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

dns

(Uday Kumar, J.)