



Item-30. 07-09-2022

SAT 520 of 2016
CAN 1 of 2022

sg Ct. 8

Anjan Kumar Debnath
Versus
Dipen Kumar Debnath & Ors.

We find from record that the appeal was dismissed for default earlier, for which this recalling application has been filed.

The appellant was not represented on 5th September, 2022. Even today, the petitioner is not represented.

Under such circumstances, CAN 1 of 2022 stands dismissed for default.

This order shall be communicated to the learned Civil Judge (Senior Division), Additional Court, Hooghly in connection with Title Suit No. 53 of 2008 by the Registrar Administration (L&OM) for information.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)