

13 01.03.2023

Ct-08

ar

SAT 520 of 2016

with

I.A No. CAN 1 of 2022

Anjan Kumar Debnath

Vs.

Dipen Kumar Debnath & Ors.

Mr. Prasanta Kumar Banerjee

Ms. Indrani Nandi

... For the Appellant

Re: CAN 1 of 2022

This is an application for restoration of the order dated 10th December, 2020 when the learned counsel representing the appellant was not represented.

Being satisfied with the explanation offered in the said application, we recall the order dated 10th December, 2020.

The appeal is restored to its original file and number

In view of the above, CAN 1 of 2022 is disposed of.

Let the appeal appear after fortnight.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)

