

46 19.5.2023

SAT 520 of 2016

Ct-08

**Anjan Kumar Debnath
Vs.
Dipen Kumar Debnath & Ors.**

ar

Mr. Prasanta Kumar Banerjee
Ms. Indrani Nandi
... For the Appellant

Let this matter appear in the combined
monthly list of June 2023 as a part heard
matter.

(Uday Kumar ,J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)

