



26 20.6.2023

SAT 520 of 2016

Ct-08

**Sri Anjan Kumar Debnath
Vs.
Dipen Kumar Debnath & Ors.**

ar

Ms. Indrani Nandi ... For the Appellant

In view of change in determination, this appeal shall not be treated as heard-in-part, as we do not have the jurisdiction to hear the appeal.

Let this appeal be released from the list.

(Uday Kumar,J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)

