



30.06.2023
Item no.1
Court No.50

Anjan Kumar Debnath
Vs.
Dipen Kumar Debnath & Ors.

None appears.

Perused the office report dated
26.06.2023.

The Learned Advocate for the sole
appellant is directed to remove the defect
as pointed out in the said office report
within two weeks from this date.

(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)