



2020:CHC-AS:10151-DB

SAT-520 of 2016

19.06.2026
Item no.01
Court No.50

Sri Anjan Kumar Debnath
VS
Sri Dipen Kumar Debnath & Ors.

None appears on behalf of parties.

Office note dated 18.06.2024 goes to show that the certified copy of the decree of appeal is bereft of the date of judgment of that court. Accordingly the decree is hereby resend to the concerned court for insertion of the date, in view of the provision under Order, 41, Rule 35 (1) CPC by and within one month. Department is directed to act accordingly.

(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta